
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1650
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010
ENVIRONMENTAL POLLUTION BY NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS
Suvendu Shri Adhikari

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints from various quarters in recent past regarding environmental pollution caused by nuclear power plants in the country;

(b) if so, the details of such complaints; and

(c) the remedial action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), PMO,
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS. (SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN):

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Not applicable.
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